AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1 CONTRACT I CO0E

PAGE OF PAGES
H

i 2

2. AMENOMENTMODIFICATION NO . EFFECTIVE DATE

4 REGUISTTION/PURCHASE REDL NO.

5. PROJECT NO. {if spphicabie)

000z 0972472012
& ISSUEDAY CODE | yMps

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY TOMMISSION
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 523

BETHESDA MD 20814

7. AUMINISTERED BY (i ather than item 6)

CQnE

8 NAME AN ADURESS GF CONTRACTOR (No., streal, county, Stafs tnd ZIP Cods)

EAST OHIOQ REGIONAL HOSPITAL

ATTN TINA MEHIMAN ADMINISTRATIVE CONT
3¢ NORTH FQURTH STREET

MARTINS FERRY OH 43935

x SA. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

98, DATED (SEC ITEM 1)

EO0E i FACILITY CODE

TR TTEN ORLY AFPLEE T A

HENGUENTS GF SO USITRTONY

R CPSO-N~12-0145
/_.___—-——-——"‘

1A, MODIFICATION OF (;ONTRACY!OR‘{)ER NO.

108 BATED (SEE ITEM 19
G3/26/2G12

3 Tre mbove numberaed soticiation is amendad as set fordy in Ham 14 Tha hour and dete 2pecifed tr racesiot of Cffers

[Cis axtargtad. [ lis not extendad

Offars must scknowledgs receipt of this amendmaent prior 1o the hour and dele spechied in the soicitation of &8 armended, by one of the folicwing methods: {a) By comoléting
ftems 8 and 14, and reluming coplas of the smendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on ench copy of the offsr submifted, o (¢} By

separate jstier or felegram which includes s reference to the solicitation end amendment numbers. FARURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEWVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEWPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTIOR OF YOUR QFFER. Hby
virtue of thes smerkiment you desirs (o chenge sn offer airsedy submitted, such change may be mads by lelagram o ietter, provided sach telegram or latier makes

refgrencs 1o the solicitation dned this amendment, and is recaived peior 10 the oparing hme srd dme specified,

12. ACCOUNTING AND ARPROPRIATION DATA ( roquired)
0100A12RPS~2012-1117900000-EXFM004210-252E0

Net Increase:

59845.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTH/ORDERS, (¥ MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN (TEM 14,

JCHEGK ONE | & THIS CHANGE ORDER !S ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spacily suthonity) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IM ITEM 44 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NQ.IN ITEM 10A,

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 15 MOUIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a8 chenges in peying office,
appropristion dete, et} SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT T( THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b}

C. THIG SUBPLEMENTAL AGHECMENT 15 ENTERED INTD PURSUANT 10 ALTHORITY OF

O OTHER {Specty 1o of modficenon 81 authonty)

X BILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43,103(b)

EMPORTANT:  Contraclor Eisnor, s requiced to sign this socumeet and etum

coprs 1o the issuing offike.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Orpanized by UCF section hend
DUNS Number: i

HOSPITAL ID$ 3V043055

COR: Dennis B, Wierdak

PRONE: {301) 504-7430

EMATIL: dwierdakfcpsc.gov

Ky sedicilabundconlract sulect matier whero fessible.}

Modification # 0002 to contract CPSC-N~-12~0148% is hereby issued to provide incremental

funding for the pericd of July 1, 2012 through June 30,

result:

i~ The quantity for Line item 0002 is increased by 1,200,

Continued ...

2013 in the amount of $984.00. As a

from 500 to 1,700,

Except g8 provided herain, alt lerma and conditions of the documaent refersnced in Ham 9A or 104, ar hemitfors changed, remains wichanged and in full force and effact.

T5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER 7Type of prr)

Doris B, Kessler

164 NAME AND TITLE OF COUNTRACTING OFFICER {Typs or print)

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE GIGHED

(Signelure & persive suihorited to sign)

168, UNL Z STATESOFg’i&CA
*

T Tignatuee of

t6¢ DATE SIGNED

-65;24!2012

NEN 7540-01-162-8470
Pravious adition unusabis

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 1053}
Pregcribed by G8A
FAR (48 CFR} 53.243


http:docum.nt

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CPSC-N-12-01486/G002

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFERQR OR CONTRACTOR
EAST OHIO REGIONAL HOSEITAL

ITEM NO.
(A}

SUPPLIESISERVICES
(B}

QUANTITY
ey

UNLY
(D}

UNIT PRICE
(E}

AMOUNT
(£

6002

2-As a result of the above, funding for option
period one 1s increased by $8B4.00 to a votsl of
§1,394.00.

Change Item 0002 to read as feollows{amount shown
is the ckligated amount):

FIRST OPTION PERIOD
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2013

NOT TO EXCEED

ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS,
SPECIAL SURVEY REPCRTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL
STUDY REPORTS IN ALCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED
STATEMENT OF WORK.

PQuantity: 1200 @ $0.82 = $984.00

Fully Funded Obligation Bmount$é,H85.00

ALL CTHER TERMS AND CONDITICHS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT,

84006

G.82

NS TBA0-01-152-8087

OFTIONAL FORM 338 (4-88)
Sgonsared by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 52 110



